Crestline Exempted Village Schools Board of Education

Special Meeting – Public Meeting December 3, 2024 at 4:30 p.m. Crestline High School Library 435 Oldfield Road Crestline, Ohio 44827

BCI and FBI background checks.



District Mission Statement: Students, educators, families, and the community achieve excellence through education, dedication, communication, teamwork, and pride.

through education, dedication, communication, teamwork, and pride.	
Board of Education Members:	Jeff Wilhite, President Robyn Almanson, Vice President James Glauer Kevin Sipes Clayton Herold
Employees of the Board:	James Saxer, Superintendent/CEO Janice Wyckoff, Acting Treasurer
1.0 Call to Order at p.m.	
2.0 Roll Call: Mr. Glauer	Mr. Herold Mr. Sipes Mrs. AlmansonMr. Wilhite
3.0 Moment of Silence	
4.0 Pledge of Allegiance	
5.0 Board of Education	
Public meeting on the issue of the re-employment of Janice Wyckoff during her STRS service retirement.	
as Treasurer during her service re-	p provide input to the Board on the issue of re-employing Janice Wyckoff tirement. Speakers are limited to five (5) minutes each, and all public d after thirty (30) minutes. A sign-up sheet will be used, if necessary, to ns will address the Board.
6.0. Adjourn at p.m.	
Moved bySecon	nd by
Roll Call: Mr. Glauer N	//r. Herold Mr. Sipes Mrs. AlmansonMr. Wilhite
Note: Employment or volunteer placemer	nt at Crestline Exempted Village School District is contingent upon clear results of a

Next Regular Crestline Board of Education Meeting is December 17, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. in the Crestline High School Library
435 Oldfield Road
Crestline, Ohio 44827

thorough background check. Background checks will, at minimum, include prior employment verification, personal and professional references, education attainment verification, licensure/certification verification (where applicable), and appropriate